
Health Information Technology (HIT) Consortium for Lane County 

Consortium Members 

 

Name/Title/Dept Organization Address E-mail Phone 

 

Dr. John Haughom, Systems 

Vice President – Clinical 

Quality and Patient Safety 

 

Rae Dennehy, Director 

Information Services 

 

Dr. Steve Gordon, Chief 

Quality Officer 

 

 

PeaceHealth 

 

 

 

 

 

3333 RiverBend Dr  

Springfield, OR 97477 

 

 

JHaughomDr@peacehealth.org 

 

 

 

RDennehy@peacehealth.org 

 

 

Steve.Gordon@peacehealth.org 

 

541-686-3759 

 

 

 

541-686-7267 

 

 

541-222-2014 

 

Maurine Cate, CEO 

 

Randy Burrows, Director of 

Administrative Services 

 

Mike Allen, Director of IT 

 

 

McKenzie-Willamette 

Medical Center 

 

1460 G Street  

Springfield, OR 97477 

 

maucat@mckweb.com 

 

ranbur@mckweb.com 

 

 

mikall@mckweb.com 

 

541-726-4402 

 

541-726-2104 

 

 

541-726-4399 

 

Jody Elkins, Director of IT 

 

Kathleen Hennricks, 

Director of Billing Services 

 

 

Oregon Medical 

Group 

 

  

jelkins@oregonmed.net 

 

khennricks@oregonmed.net 

 

541-687-4908 

 

541-687-4900 

 

Ken Provencher, President 

and CEO 

 

Erick Doolen, CIO 

 

Sue Picard, IT & Info Manager 

 

 

Pacific Source Health 

Plans 

 

250 Country Club Road 

Eugene, OR 97401 

 

kprovencher@pacificsource.com 

 

 

edoolen@pacificsource.com 

 

spicard@pacificsource.com 

 

541-686-1242 

 

 

 

 

541-684-5452 



Name/Title/Dept Organization Address E-mail Phone  

 

Ran Whitehead, CEO 

 

Erez Gordin, 

Director of IT 

   

 

PeaceHealth 

Laboratories 

 

 

123 International Way 

Springfield, OR 97477 

 

rwhitehead@omlabs.com 

 

egordin@peacehealth.org 

 

541-687-2134 

 

541-554-1239 

 

Jeri Weeks, CEO 

 

Ron Hjelm, Clinical 

Financial Officer 

 

Lori McKay 

 

 

Riverstone Clinic – 

Community Health 

Centers of Lane 

County 

 

 

1640 G Street 

Springfield, OR 97477 

 

jeri.WEEKS@co.lane.or.us 

 

Ron.Hjelm@co.lane.or.us 

 

 

lori.MCKAY@co.lane.or.us 

 

541-682-3550 

 

541-682-3561 

 

Cheryl Boyum, CEO 

 

Jody Campbell, 

Director of IT 

 

 

Cascade Health 

Solutions 

 

2650 Suzanne Way, Suite 

200 

Eugene, OR 97408 

 

 

cboyum@cascadehealth.org 

 

jcampbell@cascadehealth.org 

 

541-228-3000 

 

541-228-3004 

 

Angelina Davis, Director of 

Nursing 

 

Eugene Good 

Samaritan Center  

 

 

3500 Hilyard St 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

Adavis1@good-sam.com 

 

541-684-6717 

 

Erin Owen, Program Officer 

and Senior Research Assoc. 

 

 

Health Policy 

Research Northwest 

 

1800 Millrace Drive 

Eugene, OR 97403 

 

eowen@hprnw.org 

 

541-431-1929 

 

Chuck Forster, 

Executive Director 

 

Kristina Payne, Workforce 

Investment Manager 

 

Lane Workforce 

Partnership 

 

300 Country Club Road, 

Suite 120 

Eugene, OR 97401 

 

chuckf@laneworkforce.org 

 

 

kristinap@laneworkforce.org 

 

 

 

541-682-7227 

 

 

541-682-7214 

 

 



Name/Title/Dept Organization Address E-mail Phone  

 

David Hauser, President 

 

Eugene Chamber of 

Commerce 

 

1401 Willamette Street 

Eugene, OR 97401 

 

daveh@eugenechamber.com 

 

541-242-2350 

 

 

Dan Egan, Executive Director 

 

Natasha Boska, Front Desk 

& Visitor Services Manager 

 

 

Springfield Chamber 

of Commerce 

 

P.O. Box 155 

Springfield, OR 97477 

 

dan@springfield-chamber.org 

 
Natasha@springfield-chamber.org 

 

541-746-1651 

 

541-746-1651 

 

Julie Losco 

Project Coordinator 

 

Lane County Dept of 
Health & Human Services 

 

 

135 East 6
th

 Ave 

Eugene, OR 97401 

 

julie.losco@co.lane.or.us 

 

541-682-7411 

 

David Erickson, CIT 

Advisory Committee 

 

   

ericksonda@aol.com 

 

 

Mary Spilde, President 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

spildem@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5200 

 

Sonya Christian, Vice 

President of Student and 

Academic Affairs 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

christians@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5302 

 

Andrea Newton, Executive 

Dean of Academic Affairs 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

newtona@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5315 

 

Greg Morgan, Chief 

Financial Officer 

 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

morgang@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5516 



Name/Title/Dept Organization Address E-mail Phone  

 

Mark Williams, Director of 

Academic Technology 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

williamsm@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5222 

 

Stacey Schultz, Dean of 

CIT and Business 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

 

schultzs@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5305 

 

Larry Scott,  

Coop Ed/CIT 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

scottl@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5458 

 

Sheryl Berman, Division 
Dean, Healthcare Professions 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

bermans@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5618 

 

Marty Pittman, HRT 

Instructor 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

pittmanm@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-3177 

 

Piper Hamlin,  HRT  

Instructor 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

hamlinp@lanecc.edu 

phamlin@peacehealth.org 

 

541-463-3299 

 

Mona Arbuckle, Health 

Clinic Manager 
 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

Arbucklek@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5666 

 

Kristen Murphy, Health 

Clinic Admin Specialist 
 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

murphyk@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5668 

 

Jim Lindly, Director of 
Business Development Center 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

1445 Willamette Street 

Eugene, OR 97401 

 

lindlyj@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-4621 



Name/Title/Dept Organization Address E-mail Phone  

 

Jenette Kane, Director of 

Continuing Education 

 

Kathy Calise, Program 

Coordinator 

 

Lida Herburger, Program 

Coordinator 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

kanej@lanecc.edu 

 

 

calisek@lanecc.edu 

 

 

Herburgerl@lanecc,edu 

 

541-463-4612 

 

 

541-463-5944 

 

 

541-463-5911 

 

Aaron Shonk, Grants 

Manager 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

shonka@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5312 

 

Lynn Nakamura, Career 

Pathways Coordinator 

 

 

Lane Community 

College 

 

4000 East 30
th

 Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97405 

 

nakamural@lanecc.edu 

 

541-463-5742 
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